

## Ballinger Lake Park Improvements

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening October 8, 2020 @ 10AM 24046 00				Ballinger Lake Park Improvements, Phase 1  24046 00							
				ALL J'S SERVICES		CAPELA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		COMMAND CO., INC		PAVING PLUS	
				98 Old Marlton Pike Medford, NJ 08055 609-929-4687		30 N. Central Avenue Sicklerville, NJ 08081 856-262-2615		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 609-965-0399		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-404-9166	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>Base Bid</b>											
1	Site Clearing, Excavation and Grading	1	LS	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,625.00	\$ 27,625.00
2	Asphalt Restoration	10	SY	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk with Brick Banding	75	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00
4	Concrete Curbing	30	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Permeable Stone Surface, Complete	80	SY	\$ 252.50	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 36,400.00
6	Rip Rap, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	15	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
7	Split Rail Fence	60	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00
8	Split Rail Fence w/Wire	30	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	Picnic Table	1	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
10	Topsoil, 4" Thick and Seed	150	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
11	Evergreen Trees	2	UN	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
12	Shrubs	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Perennials and Grasses	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid Price:</b>				\$ 89,825.00		\$ 114,750.00		\$ 74,700.00		\$ 107,335.00	
<b>Alternate Bid #1</b>											
A1.1	Permeable Stone Surface Deduction	-80	SY	252.5	\$ (20,200.00)	500	\$ (40,000.00)	\$267.00	\$ (21,360.00)	\$455.00	\$ (36,400.00)
A1.2	Permeable Pavers	80	SY	200	\$ 16,000.00	500	\$ 40,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$540.00	\$ 43,200.00
<b>Total Alternate #1 Bid Price:</b>				\$ (4,200.00)		\$ -		\$ 2,640.00		\$ 6,800.00	
<b>Total Base Bid + Alternate #1:</b>				\$ 85,625.00		\$ 114,750.00		\$ 77,340.00		\$ 114,135.00	
<b>Alternate Bid #2</b>											
A2.1	Litter Receptable	2	UN	1500	\$ 3,000.00	1,650	\$ 3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
<b>Total Alternate #2 Bid Price:</b>				\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,300.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 14,400.00	
<b>Total Base Bid + Alt #1 + Alt #2:</b>				\$ 88,625.00		\$ 118,050.00		\$ 81,740.00		\$ 128,535.00	

  Mathematically corrected value